DRIVE-BY BPO

by ClearCapita

6 RANDY COURT
SAINT PETERS, MO 63376

49990

Loan Number

$225,000

As-Is Value

Please Note: This report was completed with the following assumptions: Market Approach: Fair Market Price , Marketing Time: Typical . Important
additional information relating to this report, including use and restrictions, is contained in an attached addendum which is an integral part of this

report.

Address
Inspection Date
Loan Number
Borrower Name

Tracking IDs

Order Tracking ID
Tracking ID 2

6 Randy Court, Saint Peters, MO 63376
11/16/2022

49990

na

11.15.22 CS_Citi Update

General Conditions

Owner Catamount Properties 2018 LLC
R. E. Taxes $2,453
Assessed Value $189,456
Zoning Classification AE9
Property Type SFR
Occupancy Occupied
Ownership Type Fee Simple
Property Condition Average
Estimated Exterior Repair Cost 30
Estimated Interior Repair Cost S0

Total Estimated Repair S0

HOA No

Visible From Street Visible
Road Type Public
Neighborhood & Market Data

Location Type Suburban
Local Economy Improving

Sales Prices in this Neighborhood

Market for this type of property

Normal Marketing Days

Low: $175,000
High: $600,000

Increased 6 % in the past 6
months.

<30

Client(s): Wedgewood Inc

Order ID 8519198 Property ID
Date of Report 11/17/2022
APN 2-0062-5001-00-0424.000000
County St. Charles
Tracking ID 1 11.15.22 CS_Citi Update
Tracking ID 3

Condition Comments

33552696

The subject appears to be in average condition with no obvious
signs of damage or deferred maintenance.

Neighborhood Comments

The subject is located in an established neighborhood that is
near schools, shopping and other amenities. The area is not REO

driven.

Property ID: 33552696

Effective: 11/16/2022
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DRIVE-BY BPO

6 RANDY COURT

49990 $225,000

SAINT PETERS, MO 63376 Loan Number As-Is Value
by ClearCapital

Current Listings

Subject Listing 1 Listing 2 * Listing 3
Street Address 6 Randy Court 59 Sunny View 39 Chalin 8 Randy Ct.
City, State Saint Peters, MO Saint Peters, MO Saint Peters, MO Saint Peters, MO
Zip Code 63376 63376 63376 63376
Datasource MLS MLS MLS MLS
Miles to Subj. - 090" 0381 0.02"
Property Type SFR SFR SFR SFR
Original List Price $ S $280,000 $249,900 $275,000
List Price $ - $238,000 $249,900 $275,000
Original List Date 03/08/2022 11/16/2022 11/16/2022
DOM - Cumulative DOM - - 179 - 254 11 11
Age (# of years) 50 40 51 48
Condition Average Average Average Average
Sales Type -- Fair Market Value Fair Market Value Fair Market Value
Location Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential
View Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential Neutral ; Residential
Style/Design 1 Story Ranch 1 Story Ranch Split Split Foyer Split Split Foyer
# Units 1 1 1 1

Living Sq. Feet
Bdrm - Bths - %2 Bths
Total Room #
Garage (Style/Stalls)
Basement (Yes/No)
Basement (% Fin)
Basement Sq. Ft.
Pool/Spa

Lot Size

Other

1,200

3-1-1

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

0%

1,200

.3406 acres

* Listing 2 is the most comparable listing to the subject.
T Comp's "Miles to Subject" was calculated by the system.

2 Comp's "Miles to Subject" provided by Real Estate Professional.

3 Subject $/ft based upon as-is sale price.

1,374

3-2

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

0%

1,374

178 acres

Listing Comments Why the comparable listing is superior or inferior to the subject.

1,057

31

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

75%

1,057

311 acres

1,314

31

-

Attached 4 Car(s)
Yes

75%

1,200

.566 acres

Listing 1 This ranch is larger than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms. The front is brick and vinyl and the basement is

unfinished.

Listing 2 This split foyer is smaller than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms. The front is frame and the walk-out
basement offers a recreation room, 2 bedrooms and a full bathroom.

Listing 3 This split foyer is larger than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms. The front is brick and vinyl and the walk-

out basement offers a recreation room, bedroom and full bathroom. The interior has some updates.

Client(s): Wedgewood Inc

Property ID: 33552696

Effective: 11/16/2022
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DRIVE-BY BPO

by ClearCapital

6 RANDY COURT

SAINT PETERS, MO 63376

49990

Loan Number

Recent Sales

Street Address
City, State

Zip Code
Datasource

Miles to Subj.
Property Type
Original List Price $
List Price $

Sale Price $

Type of Financing
Date of Sale

DOM - Cumulative DOM
Age (# of years)
Condition

Sales Type
Location

View

Style/Design

# Units

Living Sq. Feet
Bdrm - Bths - % Bths
Total Room #
Garage (Style/Stalls)
Basement (Yes/No)
Basement (% Fin)
Basement Sq. Ft.
Pool/Spa

Lot Size

Other

Net Adjustment
Adjusted Price

Subject

6 Randy Court
Saint Peters, MO
63376

MLS

50

Average

Neutral ; Residential
Neutral ; Residential
1 Story Ranch

1

1,200

3-1:1

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

0%

1200

.3406 acres

* Sold 2 is the most comparable sale to the subject.

T Comp's "Miles to Subject" was calculated by the system.

2 Comp's "Miles to Subject" provided by Real Estate Professional.

8 Subject $/ft based upon as-is sale price.

Client(s): Wedgewood Inc

Sold 1

12 Gary Glen
Saint Peters, MO
63376

MLS

0197

SFR

$185,000
$185,000
$195,000

Cash
06/16/2022
2-15

50

Average

Fair Market Value
Neutral ; Residential
Neutral ; Residential
1 Story Ranch

1

1,020

31

5

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

50%

1,020

178 acres

-$3,983
$191,017

Property ID: 33552696

Sold 2 *

44 Jeffrey Wayne
Saint Peters, MO
63376

MLS

0127

SFR

$250,000
$250,000
$275,000
Conventional
06/03/2022
35-35

47

Good

Fair Market Value
Neutral ; Residential
Neutral ; Residential
Split Split Foyer

1

1,061

32

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

100%

750

497 acres

-$29,582
$245,418

Effective: 11/16/2022

Sold 3

4 Deborah

Saint Peters, MO
63376

MLS

0.26"

SFR

$249,900
$244,900
$240,000
Conventional
08/16/2022

12 -37

45

Average

Fair Market Value
Neutral ; Residential
Neutral ; Residential
1 Story Ranch

1

1,416

32

6

Attached 2 Car(s)
Yes

35%

1,416

.186 acres

-38,973
$231,027

$225,000

As-Is Value

Page: 3 of 14



DRIVE-BY BPO 6 RANDY COURT 49990  $225,000

) SAINT PETERS, MO 63376 Loan Number As-Is Value
by ClearCapital

Recent Sales - Cont.

Reasons for Adjustments Why the comparable sale is superior or inferior to the subject.

Sold 1 This ranch is smaller than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms. The front is brick and the basement offers a
recreation room. The price is adjusted for the GLA ($3,600), 1 less half bathroom ($1,000), the basement finish (-$10,000) and the
lot size ($1,417).

Sold 2 This split foyer is smaller than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms and bathrooms. The front is brick and vinyl
and the walk-out basement offers a recreation room, bedroom and half bathroom. The price is adjusted for the GLA ($2,780), the
extra full bathroom (-$1,000), the basement finish (-$10,000), the condition (-$20,000) and the lot size (-$1,362).

Sold 3 This ranch is larger than the subject and it has the same number of bedrooms. The front is brick and frame and the walk-out
basement offers a recreation room and full bathroom. The price is adjusted for the GLA (-$4,320), the extra full bathroom (-
$1,000), the basement finish (-$5,000) and the lot size ($1,347).

Client(s): Wedgewood Inc Property ID: 33552696 Effective: 11/16/2022 Page: 4 of 14



DRIVE-BY BPO 6 RANDY COURT 49990  $225,000

) SAINT PETERS, MO 63376 Loan Number As-Is Value
by ClearCapital
Subject Sales & Listing History
Current Listing Status Not Currently Listed Listing History Comments
Listing Agency/Firm According to the MLS, the subject last sold in 2020 for
Listing Agent Name $185,000. The house was also listed on 9/30/2022 for $230,000

Listing Agent Phone and the listing was cancelled after 12 dom.

# of Removed Listings in Previous 12 1

Months

# of Sales in Previous 12 0

Months

Original List Orlgln.al List Final List Flna! List Result Result Date Result Price Source
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